

08 August 2022

Kathryn Young

Dear Kathryn Young

Re: FOI request FOI202223/178

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please find a response to your questions below.

Q1 Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2022

A1 [£3,407,155.94](#)

Q2 Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2022

A2 [£952,001.48](#)

This information supplied to you is copyrighted to Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust. You are free to use it for your own purposes or for other specific uses permitted in the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. If you wish to use the information, we have provided for any commercial purposes including the sale of the information to a third party you must first obtain permission from us to do so. If we do grant such permission this may involve a licensing agreement and the application of a fee.

Should you not be happy with the information provided you have a right to request a review of our response. In the first instance this should be addressed to:

Information Governance Manager
Eaton Road
Liverpool
L12 2AP

If you ask for a review and are dissatisfied with the outcome, under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act you then have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner's address is:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Team
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust